
U.S. FIDUCIARY PREFERRED COUNSEL LIST 01.02.2026

Firm Name Area of Practice Contact at Firm Email Address

Emily Costin emily.costin@alston.com

Blake Crohan blake.crohan@alston.com

Alison Douglass adouglass@goodwinlaw.com

James Fleckner jfleckner@goodwinlaw.com

Will Delany wdelany@groom.com

Lars Golumbic lgolumbic@groom.com

Howard Shapiro	 howard.shapiro@jacksonlewis.com

Rene Thorne rene.thorne@jacksonlewis.com

Darren Shuler dshuler@kslaw.com

David Tetrick dtetrick@kslaw.com

Nancy Ross nross@mayerbrown.com

Brantley Webb bwebb@mayerbrown.com

Jeremy Blumenfeld jeremy.blumenfeld@morganlewis.com

Chris Boran christopher.boran@morganlewis.com

Gina McGuire gina.mcguire@morganlewis.com

Brian Boyle bboyle@omm.com
Greg Jacob gjacob@omm.com
Travis Sales tsales@omm.com
Catalina Vergara cvergara@omm.com
Rich Hirschhorn rhirschhorn@proskauer.com

Myron Rumeld mrumeld@proskauer.com

Kathleen Carlson kathleen.carlson@sidley.com

Eric Mattson emattson@sidley.com

This website contains a list of law firms from which an Insured may select as per the “Mass/Class Action Claim Retention with Fiduciary Preferred Counsel Endorsement”, if made part of the policy, in order to defend 

“Mass/Class Action Claims” pursuant to the terms, conditions and exclusions set forth in such Insured’s policy (the “Policy”).  Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company (“BHSIC”) nor any affiliate of BHSIC that 

is the Insurer on the relevant Policy do not endorse these firms or the respective services they may provide to the Insured.  The terms of the engagement of such counsel shall be between the Insured and such counsel.   

Notice of a Claim or potential Claim shall still be provided to BHSIC (or any affiliate of BHSIC that is the Insurer on the relevant Policy) pursuant to the Policy’s terms, and notification to any counsel selected by the 

Insured shall not be sufficient to satisfy such Insured’s obligations.

Alston & Bird LLP ERISA Litigation

Goodwin Procter LLP ERISA Litigation

Jackson Lewis P.C. ERISA Litigation

King & Spalding LLP ERISA Litigation

Sidley Austin LLP ERISA Litigation

Groom Law Group

Mayer Brown

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Proskauer Rose LLP

ERISA Litigation

ERISA Litigation

ERISA Litigation

ERISA Litigation

ERISA Litigation
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